BID SUMMARY

Agency: CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

Project: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PHASE 2

IFB S-1302

Bid Date: November 28, 2022			Aguilar & Ca	alderon Corp.	Green Gia	Green Giant L.C. Inc.		HZS Engineering, Inc.		nterprises	C.S. Legacy Construction		Los Angeles Engineering		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$108,551.00	\$108,551.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$96,958.00	\$96,958.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing- sawcut, demolition, excavation and removal of obstructions	LS	1	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$40,872.00	\$40,872.00	\$22,388.00	\$22,388.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	Grading and Drainage including area drains, gravel drain pipes, french drain gravel sumps and drain pipe per plan and details (Per Plan)	LS	1	\$12,440.00	\$12,440.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$70,200.00	\$70,200.00	\$47,453.00	\$47,453.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4	Fabricate and Install new steel beams, posts, railings, support brackets for bridge(Per plan)	LS	1	\$37,370.00	\$37,370.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$54,600.00	\$54,600.00	\$153,438.00	\$153,438.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
5	Modify (4) Concrete pedestals & add NSR Stone veneer face and corners- Per Plan)	LS	1	\$5,325.00	\$5,325.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$49,011.00	\$49,011.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
6	Furnish and Install Colored Precast Concrete Pedestal Caps (Per Plan)	LS	1	\$5,325.00	\$5,325.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,720.00	\$18,720.00	\$26,622.00	\$26,622.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
7	Furnish and Install Anti-Grafitti Coating	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$7,204.00	\$7,204.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	Furnish and Install Consolideck Sealant	LS	1	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,720.00	\$18,720.00	\$5,187.00	\$5,187.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.000.00
9	Furnish and Install Metal Steel Edging	LF	260	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$32.00	\$8,320.00	\$20.08	\$7,300.00	\$21.00	\$5,460.00	\$35.00	\$9,100.00
10	Furnish and Install Apache Sunset Boulders	EA	18	\$102.00	\$1,836.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$762.00	\$13,716.00	\$546.00	\$9,828.00	\$404.00	\$7,272.00	\$700.00	\$12,600.00
11	(Bridge) Construct P.C.C. 6" thick Bomanite Integral Colored Concrete with Releasing Agent Stamp pattern: Wood Plank (Per Plans)	SF	145	\$117.24	\$17,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$74.00	\$10,730.00	\$101.40	\$14,703.00	\$95.00	\$13,775.00	\$220.00	\$31,900.00
12	(Walks) Construct P.C.C. 4" thick Intergral Colored Concrete. (Per Plans)	SF	710	\$30.45	\$21,620.00	\$40.00	\$28,400.00	\$24.00	\$17,040.00	\$28.08	\$19,936.80	\$35.00	\$24,850.00	\$35.00	\$24,850.00
13	Furnish and Place Grouted Cobblestone on Concrete sub-base Sizes 3" to 5: diameter	SF	720	\$30.00	\$21,600.00	\$50.00	\$36,000.00	\$49.00	\$35,280.00	\$28.08	\$20,217.60	\$54.00	\$38,880.00	\$130.00	\$93,600.00
14	Furnish and Place Stabilized Decomposed Granite (Per Plans) 3" thick (@1200 SF)	CY	11	\$961.82	\$10,580.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$577.20	\$6,349.20	\$427.00	\$4,697.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00
15	Purchase and Install 6 mil Weed Fabric Barrier (under decomposed granite areas)	SF	1,200	\$2.63	\$3,160.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.10	\$7,320.00	\$0.94	\$1,123.20	\$0.69	\$828.00	\$3.50	\$4,200.00
16	Import and Place Class A Top Soil fill	CY	24	\$173.33	\$4,160.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$348.00	\$8,352.00	\$639.60	\$15,350.40	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00
17	Soil Preparation and Fine Grading	LS	1	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
18	Furnish and Place Soil Amendments	LS	1	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,720.00	\$5,720.00	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00	\$3,458.00	\$3,458.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00

	TOTAL BID MINUS 3A BID ITEM	Total	\$379,003	Total	\$397,125	Total	\$538,517	Total	\$562,026.66		\$589,110.00		\$906,710.00		
				Subtotal	\$387,323.00	Subtotal	\$412,125.00	Subtotal	\$568,516.50	Subtotal	\$580,278.66	Subtotal	\$593,911.00	Subtotal	\$930,710.00
3A	Bid Alternate: Remove and Dispose (6) T	LS	1	\$8,320.00	\$8,320.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,252.00	\$18,252.00	\$4,801.00	\$4,801.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
34	Furnish and Install Temporary fencing	LS	1	\$8,080.00	\$8,080.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$39,624.00	\$39,624.00	\$6,224.00	\$6,224.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
33	Sixty (60) day landscape maintenance period	LS	1	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,763.00	\$5,763.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
33	paving		•	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$52,260.00	\$52,260.00	\$3,324.00	\$3,324.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
32	Project Clean-up & High power wash	LS	1	A	**	A = 000 05	AT 000 05	A 40.000.55	0.10.000.0	ATO 000 65	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	***	DO 004 05	* * * * * * * * * *	A 40.000.00
31	GN-1 Bermuda Sodded Turf	SF	1,300	\$4.49	\$5,837.00	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00	\$2.03	\$2,636.40	\$1.50	\$1,950.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00
30	Replant existing tree and shurbs	LS	1	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$14,040.00	\$14,040.00	\$10,373.00	\$10,373.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
29	24" box Tree (per plan)	EA	6	\$1,413.33	\$8,480.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$680.00	\$4,080.00	\$624.00	\$3,744.00	\$461.00	\$2,766.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
28	6" Pot Succulent Plant (per plan)	ΕA	68	\$40.88	\$2,780.00	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$49.00	\$3,332.00	\$9.36	\$636.48	\$7.00	\$476.00	\$35.00	\$2,380.00
27	5 Gallon Shrub (per plan)	EΑ	90	\$73.00	\$6,570.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$64.00	\$5,760.00	\$54.60	\$4,914.00	\$41.00	\$3,690.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00
26	1 Gallon Shrub (per plan)	EΑ	29	\$99.31	\$2,880.00	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$32.76	\$950.04	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$80.00	\$2,320.00
	(grass areas)			\$336.67	\$2,020.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$408.00	\$2,448.00	\$271.44	\$1,628.64	\$201.00	\$1,206.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
	head, nozzles and triple swing joints	EA	6												
25	Furnish and Install 12" high pop up body			ψ.σ.σσ	ψ.,σσσ.σσ	Ψ20.00	ψ <u>μ</u> ,σσσ.σσ	V 21.120	ψ=η. =0.00	ψσ	ψ.,σ.σ	ψ. <u>2.00</u>	ψ.,200.00	Ψ2σσ	ψ <u>μ</u> , ισσίσσ
24	Furnish and Install Sch 40 Irrigation Lateral Line	LF	100	\$15.80	\$1,580.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$27.20	\$2,720.00	\$17.16	\$1,716.00	\$12.68	\$1,268.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
24	Irrigation System (Per Plan)	or_	4,∠85	\$6.59	\$28,238.00	\$5.00	\$21,425.00	\$4.10	\$17,568.50	\$7.02	\$30,080.70	\$5.20	\$22,282.00	\$6.00	\$25,710.00
23	Furnish and Install in place Rainbird Drip	SF	4,285	ψ. σσ.σσ	ψ.,σσσ.σσ	ψ.σσ.σσ	Ψ=00.00	ψ.,200.00	ψ=,.σσ.σσ	Ψιιιου	Ψ2000	ψοσσ	ψσσ	ψ.,200.00	ψ=, :σσ:σσ
22	Furnish and Install Valve Box w/ Locking Cover	EΑ	2	\$790.00	\$1,580.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$117.00	\$234.00	\$87.00	\$174.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
00	Regulator & Wiring			\$4,035.00	\$8,070.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$936.00	\$1,872.00	\$691.00	\$1,383.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
	Remote Control Valve, Filter Pressure	EA	2			_									
21	Furnish and Install new 1 1/2" Irrigation														
20	40 Irrigation Sleeves	LF	110	\$23.91	\$2,630.00	\$28.00	\$3,080.00	\$27.00	\$2,970.00	\$49.92	\$5,491.20	\$37.00	\$4,070.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00
20	Furnish and Install 3" & 4" diameter. Sch			φ1.57	φ6,751.00	\$0.70	φ3,010.00	\$1.95	φο,3o3.00	\$2.03	фо,729.00	\$1.50	Φ 0,450.00	φ1.50	Φ 0,450.00
19	Furnish and Install 3" thick Bark Mulch Forest Floor	SF	4,300	\$1.57	\$6,751.00	\$0.70	\$3,010.00	\$1.95	\$8,385.00	\$2.03	\$8,729.00	\$1.50	\$6,450.00	\$1.50	\$6,450.00